Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sociological Abstracts, LLC		102/09/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ProQuest-CSA, LLC
Street Address:	7200 Wisconsin Avenue
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2671250	LINGUISTICS AND LANGUAGE BEHAVIOR ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2322548	LINGUISTICS AND LANGUAGE BEHAVIOR ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2330691	LLBA
Registration Number:	2554371	SOCIAL SERVICES ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2322549	SOCIOLOGICAL ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2569844	SOCIOLOGICAL ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2239965	SOCIOLOGY*EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2627715	SOCIOLOGY*EXPRESS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2128598448 Phone: teas@ffhsj.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Julie Newman Fried Frank et al., LLP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0394

900070637

Address Line 1: One New York Address Line 4: New York, NE	Plaza W YORK 10004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98220-17			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Newman			
Signature:	/JAN/			
Date:	03/01/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Soc Abstract TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Soc Abstract TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Soc Abstract TM Assignment#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0395

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Sociological Abstracts, LLC, a Maryland limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, MD 20814 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), owns and has adopted and used the trademarks and service marks (collectively referred to herein as "Trademarks") identified in Exhibit A, which Trademarks where indicated have been registered in the countries listed in such Exhibit A.

**WHEREAS**, ProQuest-CSA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, MD 20814 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill in connection therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and applications, registrations, and renewals therefor, together with all translations, adoptions, derivations, and combinations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute any further documentation necessary to effectuate or register the assignments and transfers herein.

TRADEMARK45428.1
REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0396

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer or agent on this 9th day of February, 2007.

ASSIGNOR: Social ogical Abstracts, LLC

BY: Jana June Trainor
Name: Larisa Avner Trainor
Title: VA Assistant Secretary
ASSIGNEE: Proquest-CSALL

BY: <u>Karisa Lune Trainor</u> Name: <u>Larisa Avner Trainor</u> Title: VP & Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Mary and COUNTY OF Management of Trademarks as a free act by Assignor.

Paula Veley Notary Public

# Exhibit A

# **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS**

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
LINGUISTIC AND LANGUAGE BEHAVIOR ABSTRACTS	2,671,250	76/235,835
LINGUISTICS AND LANGUAGE BEHAVIOR ABSTRACTS	2,322,548	75/396,721
LLBA	2,330,691	75/396474
SOCIAL SERVICES ABSTRACTS	2,554,371	76/235,314
SOCIOLOGICAL ABSTRACTS	2,322,549	75/396,724
SOCIOLOGICAL ABSTRACTS	2,569,844	76/235,668
SOCIOLOGY*EXPRESS	2,239,965	75/396,048
SOCIOLOGY*EXPRESS	2,627,715	76/235,315

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0398